MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	PVLYA	CC 4/III1801	6797, M	12639 LEKE	
INS. CASE OWNER	Mar		INMENT.	Date / Tinge: 6 6	۱۷.
Surveyor.			6.1	Registered in Merimen:	3 418
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	-11-6			
C L L VALLE N	SHA	15459	Claim No.	MOL 1800	10/01
Insured Vehicle No	CTV2		SECTION	mlino	) 45
Name of Insured	- 14		Policy No.	Muunn	
Insured Tel No.	t	HP:	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A : 4 19/18	Place of Accide	ot Commonwe	PATTA AND WE!
Is driver the owner	YES (NO)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Nat		n W	OLGIA REPOR	TEVES NO TE GIA REP	ORT YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L(YE)/NO)		0.000	
- bu 201	<u></u>		_		
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:	and the state of t	RS:
WSP: FUT	MA WSP:	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	WSP:	WS Tel	
Limbility:	Liabilit	, 1	Liability:	n n	bility:
RMKS	RMKS	100	RMKS:	RM	tKS:
Date/ Time					
	80 967 CR - 4			STAGE	DATE / PIC
16/18				Non-Reporting lir (1st):	
Milli	ERM-CALD-TER	OLCHARD LAND LEAD	HAND DAG-INDER	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
J.,				Nonfication by (if non-pickup):	
, Vi	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			Call OI	
27/09/18		NO. CONPLICTING		After call hr to OI:	
	ACF GNAZLAD		action.	Documentation Check List: 1	tandler Typist
	- PUMIL CHAIN	4 ONCOUNTS.		Nonfication for (if non-pickup)  After call for to Of:	
26/10/16	III (WOTHLOO	HAD YO WHAT	TO CLAM.	Authorisation To Act	
- F@//0/100			THENDRAL .	Release Voucher:	
			C 544 7545 fg.	Final Repair Bill:	
1.4				Car Rental Invoice:	
31/10/118	- AMAIN -CD -6		a commi	Towing Invoice	
	-40 CHOME 1	cliear.		LTA / GIA :	
				Medical Bill:	
			rjent Case	PIRC:	
		39131003	V/C	Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	
			Viv	Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By	31-10-18	Post-Repair Photos	
	Annual teachers and the second	resident F.		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	120	Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: US			2 de	Email	Call:
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with	191	Email Cal	
Final Liability:		Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	NIT	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 —	days)		# NO 9	var(nempart)
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 — 15 1		00	ENV TON MADE	160-
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x		12-16	11110	
LOR only LOU only		OR +1.0 Tick or	dy one)	110-108	
GIAA.TA Search	22			, ,	NOTE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS
Medical	55 —	W r to the state of the state o	1000000000	1) Claim status: Normal/Key	en/Private Settle
Disbursement	25 —	(e.g. Tow/ Indepo	endeut )	2) Report Format 3) Survey (ec. 42	50.00
Legal Cost Total:	ss —	Global Sum SS:		an aurvey tee.	-0.00
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal	
Payce 1:	ss —	Name I:	_	3711	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS —	Name 2:	_		
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 —	Name 3:	_		
Company of the Compan					

Surrouge NAZ		III.
. 4	<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT
	Date	Veh No: PA 867 ( R Yr Regn: 3 MAR 201
From:	Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / BU/ Carl / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:		Truck / Trailer or
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD F	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Make: To YOTA REGIUS ACE 3 DOVA C.C 2, 982
To Inspect Vehicle No:		A/C: Meurad / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s		71C0-1-
of		Sp.Reading 473, 511 T/Radio: Msured Std / N/ N/
Insured:		Eng/No:
Policy No.		C/No: KDH201-6037605
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Pair. Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: (Ingrder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
MI-10-34 (MI-10)		Tyre Size: F:
(Delay Candition)		R: 195/815C
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had comm	nenced its N/S	DIS BS / DUNY EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of	sellede ita	TOYOTYOKO or
		Front Rear
Bal, or Market Value:	Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 4 mm R/Bal. 6 m
IDAC Accident Rport:	NEW HOUSE PARK	L/Bal. 4 mm L/Bal. 6 m
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or No	D.O.A. 4/9/18 D.O.I. 18/9/18
Est. Repairs: 3	days Res.: Yes or No	11
Lum Sum: 10	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	
CA   REV   REP.   2	24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
200	Vehicle: IN	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collis
	on Contacted:	The Urc / Chassis frame / Body Structure and the
Date / Time   Action / Ir	nstruction	ш с
	Us 4 760.00	
	CRAD: 45,841.E	12 (00'1.)
	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
ContacTime File Page to?	I. Frank Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Pass to?		CARROLLER CONTROL CONT
1)	: Final Report	Transportation.
Date/Time, File Pass to?  1) Date/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report	Transportation.
1)	: Final Report	Transportation:
1) Date/Time, File Return to? 2)	: Final Report	Transportation:
1)	: Final Report	Transportation:



# Feida Bus Consortium Pte Ltd

06 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728786 Tel: 6655 6665 Fax: 6655 6659

Vehicle No: PA8671R

Date of Estimate: 14.09.18

Owner:

Goh Transport Services Co. Pte. Ltd.

Date of Accident: 04.09.2018

Make & Model: Toyota Regius Ace 3.0DX A

Chassis No

: KDH201-0037605

### **ESTIMATE FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO PA8671R**

Dan	al basting for conlact and consist aff	acted parts	800.00 401
		ected parts	800.00 400
	4 /		100-00 × 10
	7 (A. T. ) A (A. ) A (T. ) A (T. )	sean alse	250.00 X 1
	[19] - [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]		
App	ly undercoating to above affected a		150.00 13
		SUB TOTAL (LABOUR)	\$2,100.00
1	Sliding door LH(repair)		\$1,907.60 X R
1	Sliding door weatherstrip LH		\$388.92 2-121
1	Rear side panel LH		\$2,820.90
1	Rear mudflap LH		\$186.00+R
1	Rear bumper		\$685.00.
		SUB TOTAL	\$5,988.42
		W777771 (74 / 1/7)	\$1,497.11
			\$4,491.32
1	Windscreen glass sealant		\$98.00 \( \sigma \) \( \sigma \
_		SUB TOTAL	\$528.00
			\$0.00
		I PREPARATION OF THE PROPERTY.	\$528.00
		DISCOUNTED SOB TOTAL	3328.00
arts prio	es are subject to confirmation	SUB TOTAL (S.NETT ITEM)	\$528.00
uppleme	intary item(x) must be resurveyed and	SUB TOTAL (PARTS)	\$4,491.32
- 2		SUB TOTAL (LABOUR)	\$2,100.00
		ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL	\$6,591.32
neture:			
	Spra Wiri Rem App  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 sc Auto Repa o meury o display aris prio hird part io illegal subject	Spray painting on accident areas Wiring charges Remove/refix LH rear side panel windso Apply undercoating to above affected a  1 Sliding door LH(repair) 1 Sliding door weatherstrip LH 1 Rear side panel LH 1 Rear mudflap LH 1 Rear bumper	Wiring charges Remove/refix LH rear side panel windscreen glass Apply undercoating to above affected areas SUB TOTAL (LABOUR)  1 Sliding door LH(rappair) 1 Sliding door weatherstrip LH 1 Rear side panel LH 1 Rear mudflap LH 1 Rear bumper  SUB TOTAL LESS 25 % DISCOUNTED SUB TOTAL  I Rim cover rear LH 1 Windscreen glass sealant 1 Tyre rear LH KAUTO Consultants hence notify Repairer of the following: O maurely beforelafter apray painting of display damaged part(s) during resurvey areas prices are subject to confirmation hed party stories is on a "Without Prejudice" basis to disgal modification(s) is allowed applementary item(s) must be resurveyed and subject to final approval from Insurance Company SUB TOTAL (LABOUR)

APPROVING OFFICER SIGNATURE & COMPANY'S CHOP

NAZ LKIK 18/9/18 0930 L/S 3 DMy AFTED EFPAR PHOTO



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

10.100			nationale Des Experts En Autom Ref : CC4/III1801635			
IND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III1801635	37/NIDS:		
	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 07-09-2018			
1.		Policy Particul	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
-	Insured Veh.	SHA 2545G	Veh. Inspected	PA 8671R		
	Policy No.	The last of cases	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	07/09/2018		
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	والبرات ويدياليوني بال		
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	(a)	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm:		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Descr	ription of Damages			
5.	12 - 22 - 22 - 2	500	neral Information			
	Accident Date	04/09/2018	Inspection Date	18/09/2018		
	Survey held at	FEIDA BUS CONSORTIUM				
		6 SUNGEI KADUT WAY SII	A THE RESIDENCE AND A STATE OF			
5a.			Remarks "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS			

# Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 6 September 2018 4:05 PM

To:

claims@feida.com.sg; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Manivel Priyadarshini

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA8671R & SHA2545G ALONG COMMONWEALTH AVE

WEST ON 04.09.2018

Attachments:

NOA.PDF

4.21 pm@6/9/16

remore youry vehicle not In

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle PA8671R and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Priya.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Gabriel Wee Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: claims@feida.com.sg [mailto:claims@feida.com.sg]

Sent: 06 September, 2018 2:47 PM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA8671R & SHA2545G ALONG COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST ON 04.09.2018

Dear Gabriel,

We are agreeable to select Lkk as SJE.

Thank you.

Regards,

Yoey

9050 2365

Feida Bus Consortium Pte Ltd

From: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg> Sent: Thursday, 6 September 2018 2:15 PM To: claims@feida.com.sg; tanala72@gmail.com

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA8671R & SHA2545G ALONG COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST ON 04.09.2018

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the

Best Regards,
Gabriel Wee
Motor Claims Dept.
India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: claims@feida.com.sg [mailto:claims@feida.com.sg]

Sent: 06 September, 2018 12:30 PM

To: tanala72@gmail.com

Cc: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA8671R & SHA2545G ALONG COMMONWEALTH AVE WEST ON 04.09.2018

Dear Sir.

Attached herewith the Notification of Accident for your reference.

Kindly let us have a list of your ten surveyors as your nominated SJE for our consideration within the stipulated timeline under the NIMA Protocol.

The vehicle will be arrange at 06 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 782768.

Regards, Yoey 9050 2365 Feida Bus Consortium Pte Ltd

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

## DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd. Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*PA8671R (MCT18090101) [SHA2545G]

TP

GOH TRANSPORT SERVICES CO. PTE. LTD. Sep 4 2018 12:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Feida Bus Consortium Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 26/10/2018 12:24 PM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - PA8671R - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:0.00:Please deny liability to TPD claim based on video footage, there are no contribution on the part of our driver

### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 31 October, 2018 5:09 PM

To:

claims@feida.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto); Naz (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: PA 8671R\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SHA 2545G AND PA

8671R ON 04/09/2018 LKK REF CC4/III18016357/Nhb3

Attachments:

SHA 2545G 040918.MP4

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SHA 2545G AND PA 8671R ON 04/09/2018

We refer to the subject matter.

Please be informed that our principal had further reviewed the matter and based on the available evidence provided, our principal is in the view that our Insured is not liable of this accident. Please refer to the attached video footage for your reference.

Our Insured was travelling within its lane when your client filtered lane and collided to our Insured 's vehicle. As such, we have our principal's instruction to deny your client's claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 27 September, 2018 5:36 PM

To: claims@feida.com.sg Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: PA 8671R\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SHA 2545G AND PA 8671R ON 04/09/2018 LKK REF

CC4/III18016357/Nhb3

Your Ref: PA 8671R

Our Ref: CC4/III18016357/Nhb3

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SHA 2545G AND PA 8671R ON 04/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We are of the opinion that this is a case of **conflicting versions**. There is no conclusive evidence yet to substantiate either party's version. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, kindly forward to us with any evidence (if any) your client have to support your claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

No results.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	OLDER TRA	CKING										
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submit	ted	Ins Auth'ed	j	Status		
Main	08 Sep 2018 Edit Reg		18 Sep 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$750.	00 timates	\$\$750.00 View Rpt	]			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
()	Hain	) R	eference		laim Deta	ils		Docum	ents	$\neg$	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Crea	ted b	y adjuster	1			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:		14-1.55						
Main Claimant:	GOH TRA	NSPORT SERVIC	ES CO. PTE. LTD.,	Co. Reg.	No.: 19810	OS033N						
Vehicle Reg No.:	PA8671	R			Date of Lo			00:00 - :59 is and 1 Days	From L	TA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / MC	Γ18090101			Policy/Cov Note No.:		0015					
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SHA2545	G			Policy No. (Claimant		5079492706-02					
					Excess:							
Repairer:	Feida Bus	Consortium Pte	Ltd (HQ) 6 SUNGE	EI KADUT W	AY, 72878	6 Sungei Ka	dut -	Tel:				
Handling Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347	76100 [H	tandled by I	Priya	1				
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (	Co-operative Ltd (	HQ) - Tel:								
Adjuster	18/09/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled I	by <b>Muham</b> r	mad f	łazril Bin Ab	dullah)	[Final F	<b>tpt</b> due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	se Case Mail	
			late Approved (S\$ late Maintained - I					riya				
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View All	1 5	earch Tasks	Creati	e New Task	Complete	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	ler As	signed By		Completed	On	Created Or	Done?	

### Claim Documents

\*PA8671R (MCT18090101)

[SHA2545G]

TP

GOH TRANSPORT SERVICES CO. PTE. LTD.

Sep 4 2018 12:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Felda Bus Consortium Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	28/09/18 09:30	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
2	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	19/09/18 16:24	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
10	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
11	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	19/09/18 16:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	<b>S</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	07/09/18 14:28	EMAIL FROM III DD 06092018	0	Load PDF	
2	07/09/18 14:28	WKSP NOTICE	0	Load PDF	
3	20/09/18 19:03	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	20/09/18 19:03	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	31/10/18 17:10	EMAIL TO TP REJECT	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	10/09/18 08:51	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer

Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18016357/NHB3Q2

Date:

08/11/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle PA8671R

Insured Vehicle No:

SHA2545G

Date of Loss:

04/09/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18090101

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

PA8671R

Make & Model:

TOYOTA REGIUS ACE, 3.0 D DX (A) 03/03/2009 (Man. Year: 2008)

Engine No:

1KD1898135

Reg. Date: Colour

Silver

Chassis No: Odometer:

KDH2010037605 473517 km

Engine Capacity:

2982 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195 R15C

Rear Tyre Size:

195 R15C

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm

Front Right Side: Dunlop 4 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,019.31	98.00	4,921.31	98.05
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,100.00	850.00	1,250.00	59.52
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,119.31	948.00	6,171.31	86.68
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		750.00		
(S\$)	7,119.31	750.00	6,369.31	89.47
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	498.35	52.50	445.85	89.47
Nett Amount (S\$)	7,617.66	802.50	6,815.16	89.47

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/09/2018

Date Inspected:

18/09/2018 Inspected At:

Feida Bus Consortium Pte Ltd (HQ)

6 SUNGEI KADUT WAY

Singapore 728786

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source		(Last Synchronised: 08 Nov 2018)
Parts:	N/A	TOYOTA REGIUS ACE 3.0 D DX (A) (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for PA8671R)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values r	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SLIDING DOOR LH	Repair	1,907.60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*SLIDING DOOR WEATHERSTRIP LH	Serviceable	388.92 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR SIDE PANEL LH	Repair	2,820.90 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR MUDFLAP LH	Repair	186.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER	Not Necessary	685.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*RIM COVER REAR LH	Scratched	98.00FS	*98.00 FS
7	1		*WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	Not Necessary	150.00 FS	*-FS
8	1		*TYRE REAR LH	Serviceable	280.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	inchise	part S=SpcN	lett. L=ListItemDisc List Item Discount on L It	Sub Total (S\$) tems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	6,516.42 1,497.11	98.00 0.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,019.31	98.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING FOR REPLACE AND REPAIR AFFECTED PARTS	New	800.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AREAS	New	800.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGES	New	100.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX LH REAR SIDE PANEL WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	250.00	0.00
5	APPLY UNDERCOATING TO ABOVE AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	50.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	2,100.00	850.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	his print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >